dated 10.06.2025 bearing no. 

LSG/JAIPUR GREATER/MUT/2025-

26/129203 for the aforesaid project 

land. (Page No. 43). 

the Developer with permission of the 

Land Owners  mortgaged the aforesaid 

project land and obtained project 

finance of INR 9,15,93,000/- (Indian 

National Rupees Nine Crore Fifteen 

Lakhs Ninety Three Thousand Only) 

from Shubham Housing Development 

Finance Company Ltd. vide Loan 

Account No. APPL05432648 dated 

28.05.2025. (Page No. 44 to 53). 

Developer and Land Owners entered into a development agreement 

dated 08.07.2025 wherein they agreed to develop the project land for